11-09-1998 H. 643)	ASSOC.
rs No. 0051-0011 (exp. 494)	
Tab settings O D D V	or attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissio 100822584	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
I. Name of conveying party(les):	Martin Group, Inc.
The Adams Group, Inc.	Internal Address: 24901 Northwestern Hwy
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 48075 Southfield State: 71P:
Connect Partnership Q Limited Partnership	Southfield Slate: MI ZIP:
Corporation-State Michigan	☐ Individual(s) oitizenship
Other	T Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited PartnershipM Michigan Corporation-State
Merger Marger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If applying is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation O Year M. No
Other	ly attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be address(es) attached? Cr Yes JP No Additional nerve(s) & address(es) attached? Cr Yes JP No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	8. Trademark Registration No.(5)
A. Trademark Application No.(9)	B. Haddingk Manager
74/054,871	1,680,287
Additional numbers a	ttached? D Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and tegistrations involved:
concerning document should be maked:	40.00
Ms. Lynn E. Cargill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CARGILL & ASSOCIATES	a sumbar
Street Address: 56 Macomb Place	8. Deposit account number: 03-0682
Mt. Clemens State: MI ZIP: 48043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of R_{00} . R_{00}
Christopher M. Reer Mun	Dale

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

On this 1st day of November 1993, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David C. Martin, in my capacity as President of The Adams Group, Inc., of Southfield Michigan, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Martin Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 24901 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48075, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the following trademark:

HEALTH CARE WEEKLY - REVIEW and design

set forth in the United States Trademark Office, Registration No: 1,680,287 executed by George K. Adams on the 20th day of April, 1990, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to receive trademark rights in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights in and to said trademark in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0960 And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

By: David C. Martin

For: The Adams Group, Inc

WITNESSED:

C:wp51\Lynn\Range301.ASG

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 11/09/1998